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Santa Barbara Central Library BA 190 7,099 12,269 1 87 79 456 20,181 9,423 5,500 1,972 142 7,934

Carpinteria Library BC 468 418 1,247   2 55 2,190 1,591 700 22 35 778

Eastside Library BE 24 749 891  1 35 1,700 580 331 125 82 493

Montecito Library BM 1,055  1,115   4 37 2,211 1,243 786  96 917

Los Olivos GL   7     7      

Goleta Library GO 5,420 1 7,116 1 92 23 343 12,996 6,662 5,390 55  5,348

Solvang Library GS 917 1,146    34 2,097 1,106 612 117 646

Buellton Library GU 679 2 640 4 6 4 1,335 631 506 79 4 568

Santa Ynez GY       0      

Lompoc Bookmobile LC   5     5     

Lompoc Library LM 1,505  2,745 50 28 8 21 4,357 4,590 1,143 234  1,462

Village Library LV  219     219 733    

Los Alamos MA 39 74     113 55 17 3 27

Cuyama Library MC 69 59   2 130 55 12 50 58

Guadalupe Library MG 38 124   9  171 48 21  32

Santa Maria Library MM 1,667  4,657  80 37 105 6,546 2,414 1,430 257 1,729

Orcutt Library MO 1,092 1,328   8 115 2,543 1,345 976 50 1,092

Atascadero Library OA  818 14,165 1 13,292 56 318 28,650 12,258 3,189  367 3,601

Cambria Library OC  2,588 4,485  1,222 1 63 8,359 3,654 775  298 1,035

SLO Administration OD 154 6 70    2 232   525 1 230

Oceano Library OE   48     48 46   1  

San Miguel Library OG 20  62    82 65     

Shandon Library OH 8  39    47 22    1

Shell Beach Library OL  63 39     102 150     

Morro Bay Library OM 27 559 7,509  7,322 22 157 15,596 7,258 1,827 42 141 2,009

Nipomo Library ON  1,083 5,110  3,781 11 105 10,090 4,550 1,059  194 1,203

San Luis Obispo City Library OO 22 1,258 15,996  12,351 25 499 30,151 11,952 4,925 13 301 5,190

Santa Margarita Library OR   52   1 4 57 145     

Arroyo Grande OS  1,858 19,865  18,376 52 500 40,651 18,529 4,366  317 4,731

Creston Library OT 97 142    239 122   3  

Cayucos Library OU  7 61    1 69 129     

Los Osos Library OY 127 1,691 9,545  7,306 17 177 18,863 8,104 2,434 13 158 2,508

Paso Robles Library PR 108 3,482 6,637  3,225 45 159 13,656 6,217 1,359 60 17 1,475

Paso Robles Study Center PRS   17 17    

Blanchard Community Library SP 350 577 672  28 1 9 1,637 1,011 484 164 55 713

Black Gold Headquarters *CU       0      

Total  13,979 22,356 118,156 57 67,190 408 3,201 225,347 104,688 37,842 3,781 2,212 43,780

 

* due to COVID 19 libraries closed the week of March 18th.  Due dates were manually extended.  Curbside pickup: SP 5/18; SLO/PR 6/1; LM 6/2; BA 6/3:MM 6/25; GO 6/16



Black Gold Cooperative Library
NON-OWNED ITEMS CIRCULATED                        OWNING LIBRARY

CIRC LIB ba bc be bm gl go gs gu gy lc lm lv ma mb mc mg mm mo oa oc od oe og oh ol om on oo or os ot ou oy pr prs sp TOTAL

ba 389 455 579  75 9 2   32 6  2 1 73 11 18 8  1   1 9 6 48  28  3 10 41  29 1,836

bc 537 101 97  10  3   7     24 1 3 2   2   2 6 11  5    6  7 824

be 383 20 25  6     4  1  1 4 1 3         1  5       454

bm 600 45 41  9  2   2 1    20 2 6 2     1 1 1 8  6   3 2  5 757

gl                                    0

go 31 5 3 4   598 667 1  8 4   1 23 6 8 3  1    6 10 12  10 2  3 7  9 1,422

gs 3  1   603 117        4 1 1       1      1 1 3  3 739

gu 2 2 1 1  505 75   3   2  3 1        1            596

gy                                    0

lc                                   0

lm 12  1   15 8 4  74  306   3 17 1 2 3      3  7  3   1 6  6 472

lv 3    1 4 1 2   3    3 1 1         3  5    2   29

ma 4              28 11          1 1    1 2  1 49

mb    1  

mc           2  1 2 42 11                  58

mg 1 1  1   1    2  1 2 30 9        1        1   50

mm 26 3 2 2  19 2 4 1  10 1 53 1 29 60 375 4 4  1 1   1 4 13 2 7  1 2 8  2 638

mo 5     4     2 1 36 30 40 708 1        1 2  1    2  5 838

oa 23     13  1   9 2   1 23 3 124  20 8 13 14 221 180 971 58 597 42 32 229 379  7 2,970

oc 7   1  7 2 1        13  104   3 2 8 83 27 243 4 146 3 19 59 129  1 862

od           1      1 35 4 1 1 1 1 10 4 50  25 1 1 19 1  1 157

oe 2                                 2

og 6     1     1       2 1     1  2     1    15

oh 2          1               3  1      1 8

ol                1  4    1 1  1  6 1  1   3   19

om 5 1    6     2     11 1 204 104  14 4 2 7 117 329 13 380 10 51 312 212  5 1,790

on 6 2  1  2  3   3   2  8 1 98 40  8 4 2 5 74 199 12 291 5 13 67 133  2 981

oo 27 2 3 1  28 2 4   9  1 1 1 29 6 759 148  46 12 14 37 355 209 31 1236 42 58 380 508  15 3,964

or 2     1           7  2       1 2  1    1   17

os 13 2 4 1  16 2 1   10  1  2 17 3 447 145  38 14 8 51 422 307 945 45 30 34 541 456  13 3,568

ot                  5           1   1  1 8

ou 3     3  1   2     2  1 1       2 5  3   1  1 25

oy 12  4 1  9 1 1   6    2 8 3 386 100  22 7 3 11 268 128 436 39 656 18 23 285  6 2,435

pr 9  1   5 1    6     13  293 80  5 4 3 1 76 50 287 5 210 1 15 58 30 5 1,158

prs                           2  1   1 2   6

sp 1                                  1

TOTAL 1,725 472 617 714 1 1,341 702 813 2 74 125 321 94 1 68 114 1,111 450 2,387 769 0 157 61 49 138 1,536 1,054 3,584 211 3,618 155 251 1,688 2,191 30 125 26,748

CIRC LIB = Borrowing Library

OWNING LIBRARY = Loaning Library

Sept_2020



BLACK GOLD COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEMS

AUTOMATION & TECHNICAL SERVICES 

TOTAL CHECKOUT AND RENEWAL STATISTICS

Loc. Sep-19 % Change | Sep-20 Aug-20 Jul-20 Jun-20 May-20 Apr-20 Mar-20 Feb-20 Jan-20 Dec-19 Nov-19 Oct-19 Sep-19
|

SP 6,244 -73.8% | 1,637 1,684 2,477 2,285 2,483 17 4,315 5,931 6,034 5,902 5,972 6,409 6,244

GL 20 -65.0% | 7 5 9 1 0 0 8 9 3 1 11 13 20

GO 51,866 -74.9% | 12,996 17,510 20,501 17,498 175 212 28,243 45,613 49,186 46,297 47,383 50,675 51,866

GS 5,799 -63.8% | 2,097 2,655 2,492 1,970 3 20 3,322 5,697 6,103 5,285 5,780 6,348 5,799

GU 4,240 -68.5% | 1,335 1,413 1,357 1,183 3 5 2,185 3,451 3,968 3,588 3,872 4,426 4,240

GY 6 -100.0% | 0 3 10 11 0 0 21 13 35 6 5 6 6
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

61,931 -73.5% 16,435 21,586 24,369 20,663 181 237 33,779 54,783 59,295 55,177 57,051 61,468 61,931
 |

LC 629 -99.2% | 5 13 6 31 0 0 620 483 455 303 592 845 629

LM 19,332 -77.5% | 4,357 7,570 6,449 6,391 241 271 11,767 16,981 17,384 17,327 17,102 20,363 19,332

LV 3,353 -93.5% | 219 376 608 824 4 1 1,848 2,708 3,261 3,163 2,944 3,961 3,353
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

23,314 -80.4% | 4,581 7,959 7,063 7,246 245 272 14,235 20,172 21,100 20,793 20,638 25,169 23,314
 |

PR 22,595 -39.6% | 13,656 13,216 14,073 7,825 225 97 13,759 19,926 20,005 20,244 19,726 22,077 22,595

PRS 67  | 17 26 73 44 0 63 99 117 69 90 61 67
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

22,662 -39.7% | 13,673 13,242 14,146 7,869 225 97 13,822 20,025 20,122 20,313 19,816 22,138 22,662
 |

BA 59,358 -66.0% | 20,181 35,018 13,162 5,985 1,761 2,723 33,951 51,768 59,034 48,995 52,552 57,554 59,358

BC 7,274 -69.9% | 2,190 4,440 793 12 8 13 4,609 6,962 8,181 6,443 6,999 7,292 7,274

BE 5,074 -66.5% | 1,700 2,884 332 66 37 16 3,074 4,530 2,832 2,698 4,539 4,942 5,074

BM 5,317 -58.4% | 2,211 3,104 809 41 16 17 4,160 5,094 6,254 5,123 5,105 5,611 5,317
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

77,023 -65.9% | 26,282 45,446 15,096 6,104 1,822 2,769 45,794 68,354 76,301 63,259 69,195 75,399 77,023
 |

OA 38,696 -26.0% | 28,650 25,735 22,207 12,326 123 95 23,324 35,207 38,393 37,698 36,235 38,602 38,696

OC 10,081 -17.1% | 8,359 7,848 6,466 1,772 3 34 5,726 9,270 10,312 10,662 9,929 10,551 10,081

OD 175 32.6% | 232 150 124 92 14 12 124 142 119 125 133 125 175

OE 1,691 -97.2% | 48 244 1 328 0 0 923 1,506 1,512 1,545 1,329 1,952 1,691

OG 581 -85.9% | 82 152 119 160 0 0 301 632 702 709 605 750 581

OH 266 -82.3% | 47 134 3 209 0 0 601 771 906 755 617 442 266

OI 0  | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OL 1,538 -93.4% | 102 178 18 291 1 1 1,110 1,519 1,914 1,656 1,477 1,627 1,538

OM 19,499 -20.0% | 15,596 14,809 11,269 3,932 15 34 11,686 19,058 20,546 20,812 19,129 20,619 19,499

ON 12,594 -19.9% | 10,090 9,291 7,463 2,329 6 45 7,725 12,335 13,411 12,122 11,684 12,749 12,594

OO 48,069 -37.3% | 30,151 30,417 27,447 16,954 135 120 28,200 40,547 44,790 44,885 43,679 46,882 48,069

OR 1,960 -97.1% | 57 157 235 478 28 3 1,190 1,998 2,257 1,915 2,075 2,197 1,960

OS 54,230 -25.0% | 40,651 38,042 33,032 16,922 15 37 33,306 50,910 77,572 52,203 50,332 53,784 54,230

OT 1,340 -82.2% | 239 241 10 395 0 5 876 1,257 1,428 1,493 1,141 1,372 1,340

OU 2,607 -97.4% | 69 344 83 469 0 0 1,896 2,514 2,684 2,838 2,144 2,550 2,607

OY 22,161 -14.9% | 18,863 17,124 13,074 4,912 23 58 13,467 20,439 22,885 22,777 21,353 22,923 22,161
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

215,488 -28.9% | 153,236 144,866 121,551 61,569 363 444 130,455 198,105 239,431 212,195 201,862 217,125 215,488
 |

MA 513 -78.0% | 113 173 143 23 8 22 295 407 438 428 501 588 513

MC 527 -75.3% | 130 141 217 53 15 24 424 711 998 836 575 550 527

MG 847 -79.8% | 171 322 257 51 1 2 426 751 772 787 631 748 847

MM 30,773 -78.7% | 6,546 6,580 13,016 1,481 165 202 19,802 30,477 30,203 29,245 29,051 31,208 30,773

MO 9,246 -72.5% | 2,543 2,944 2,660 489 39 196 3,990 6,264 8,256 8,592 8,574 9,546 9,246
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

41,906 -77.3% | 9,503 10,160 16,293 2,097 228 446 24,937 38,610 40,667 39,888 39,332 42,640 41,906 |
======= ======= | ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= =======

TOTAL 448,568 -49.8% | 225,347 244,943 200,995 107,833 5,547 4,282 267,337 405,980 462,950 417,527 413,866 450,348 448,568

* conversion to CarlX 10/9/07

* conversion to Polaris  on 5/22/09 Sept-20Circ
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